(e) the Company had purchased or acquired 287,029,785 Shares (representing ten per

cent. (10%) of the total number of Shares of the Company as at Latest Practicable

Date),

the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of 287,029,785 Shares by the Company

pursuant to the proposed Share Buy-Back Mandate on the Company and the Group:

(A) by way of purchases or acquisitions made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury

Shares; and

(B) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

are set out in the following tables:

Scenario
Purchased
out of

Type of
Purchase

Held as Treasury
Shares or cancelled

Maximum Price
per Share (S$)

1(A) Capital Market
Purchase

Held as Treasury
Shares

0.12264

1(B) Capital Off-Market
Purchase

Held as Treasury
Shares

0.14016

2(A) Capital Market
Purchase

Cancelled 0.12264

2(B) Capital Off-Market
Purchase

Cancelled 0.14016

12

(1A) Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company

Before
Share

Buy-Back

After
Share

Buy-Back

Before
Share

Buy-Back

After
Share

Buy-Back

As at 31 March 2016 (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

Share capital 382,272 382,272 382,272 382,272

Accumulated profits 73,071 73,071 9,321 9,321

Reserves 6,971 6,971 5,416 5,416

Non-controlling interests 5,564 5,564 – –

Treasury Shares – (35,201) – (35,201)

Total equity 467,878 432,677 397,009 361,808

Current assets 682,721 647,520 230,172 194,971

Current liabilities 315,540 315,540 215,317 215,317

Number of issued Shares
(net of Treasury Shares) (’000) 2,870,298 2,583,268 2,870,298 2,583,268

Weighted average number of Shares
(net of Treasury Shares) (’000) 2,863,090 2,576,060 2,863,090 2,576,060

Financial ratios

NAV/Share (cents) 16.30 16.75 13.83 14.01

Current ratio (times) 2.16 2.05 1.07 0.91

EPS (cents) 1.024 1.138 0.180 0.200

Total debt/Total equity (%) 90.85 98.25 53.64 58.86

(1B) Off-Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company

Before
Share

Buy-Back

After
Share

Buy-Back

Before
Share

Buy-Back

After
Share

Buy-Back

As at 31 March 2016 (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

Share capital 382,272 382,272 382,272 382,272

Accumulated profits 73,071 73,071 9,321 9,321

Reserves 6,971 6,971 5,416 5,416

Non-controlling interests 5,564 5,564 – –

Treasury Shares – (40,230) – (40,230)

Total equity 467,878 427,648 397,009 356,779

Current assets 682,721 642,491 230,172 189,942

Current liabilities 315,540 315,540 215,317 215,317

Number of issued Shares
(net of Treasury Shares) (’000) 2,870,298 2,583,268 2,870,298 2,583,268

Weighted average number of Shares
(net of Treasury Shares) (’000) 2,863,090 2,576,060 2,863,090 2,576,060

Financial ratios

NAV/Share (cents) 16.30 16.55 13.83 13.81

Current ratio (times) 2.16 2.04 1.07 0.88

EPS (cents) 1.024 1.138 0.180 0.200

Total debt/Total equity (%) 90.85 99.40 53.64 59.69

13

(2A) Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Group Company

Before
Share

Buy-Back

After
Share

Buy-Back

Before
Share

Buy-Back

After
Share

Buy-Back

As at 31 March 2016 (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

Share capital 382,272 347,071 382,272 347,071

Accumulated profits 73,071 73,071 9,321 9,321

Reserves 6,971 6,971 5,416 5,416

Non-controlling interests 5,564 5,564 – –

Treasury Shares – – – –

Total equity 467,878 432,677 397,009 361,808

Current assets 682,721 647,520 230,172 194,971

Current liabilities 315,540 315,540 215,317 215,317

Number of issued Shares
(net of Treasury Shares) (’000) 2,870,298 2,583,268 2,870,298 2,583,268

Weighted average number of Shares
(net of Treasury Shares) (’000) 2,863,090 2,576,060 2,863,090 2,576,060

Financial ratios

NAV/Share (cents) 16.30 16.75 13.83 14.01

Current ratio (times) 2.16 2.05 1.07 0.91

EPS (cents) 1.024 1.138 0.180 0.200

Total debt/Total equity (%) 90.85 98.25 53.64 58.86

(2B) Off-Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Group Company

Before
Share

Buy-Back

After
Share

Buy-Back

Before
Share

Buy-Back

After
Share

Buy-Back

As at 31 March 2016 (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

Share capital 382,272 342,042 382,272 342,042

Accumulated profits 73,071 73,071 9,321 9,321

Reserves 6,971 6,971 5,416 5,416

Non-controlling interests 5,564 5,564 – –

Treasury Shares – – – –

Total equity 467,878 427,648 397,009 356,779

Current assets 682,721 642,491 230,172 189,942

Current liabilities 315,540 315,540 215,317 215,317

Number of issued Shares
(net of Treasury Shares) (’000) 2,870,298 2,583,268 2,870,298 2,583,268

Weighted average number of Shares
(net of Treasury Shares) (’000) 2,863,090 2,576,060 2,863,090 2,576,060

Financial ratios

NAV/Share (cents) 16.30 16.55 13.83 13.81

Current ratio (times) 2.16 2.04 1.07 0.88

EPS (cents) 1.024 1.138 0.180 0.200

Total debt/Total equity (%) 90.85 99.40 53.64 59.69

14

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for

illustrative purposes and based only on historical numbers for FY2016 and the

abovementioned assumptions, and are not representative of future financial

performance. Although the proposed renewal of the Share Buy-Back Mandate would

authorise the Company to purchase or otherwise acquire up to ten per cent. (10%) of